Request for proposals  for the full-service janitorial contract was advertised. The janitorial 

contract is a full service agreement than provides janitorial services for City Hall, Library, 

Police Administration, Brawner Hall, 

Fire Station #1 ,Recycling Center, Wolfe Center and Community Center. One hundred 

one (101) firms downloaded the RFP documents from the e-procurement system, 

fourteen (14) responses were received. All proposals were reviewed  and scored by a 

city staff review team. A short list of five firms was selected for interviews. The review 

team has selected American Facility Services , they were the highest ranking firm and